PORTWEST

MF213 - Hi-Vis Cotton Comfort Contrast
Class D Polo Shirt L/S

Collection: Cotton Comfort

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 53% Cotton, 47% Polyester, 144g
Outer Carton: 20

Product information

Hi-Vis Food Industry Breathable Cotton Backed Polyester Long sleeve
polo.Original Microfibre weave and unisex design with no pockets and no
buttons.Texpel treatment to protect from staining, lock in brightness and
keep fabric cool.

Cotton Comfort

The Prime Mover range of Cotton Comfort garments are manufactured
from 53% cotton, 47% polyester fabric. It is fully certified to AS/NZS
4602.1:2011. The fabric features a cotton lining for added comfort and a
polyester outer for maximum durability. The cotton/polyester mix ensures
that the garment is highly breathable and that a comfortable temperature is
maintained at all times.

High Visibility

Portwest's extensive range of high visibility clothing is designed and

constructed to ensure compliance with relevant safety standards. Features

Innovative and technical, this high visibility range is ideal for those who will

not compromise on style, comfort or performance. - Quality Texpel™ Wicking fabric finish enhances drying and aids stain
removal

- Breathable fabric to draw moisture away from the body keeping the

Standards wearer cool, dry and comfortable

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D - Contrast panels for protection against dirt
AS 4602.1:2024 Class D

AS/NZS 1906.4 - Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

AS 4399 (UPF30)
- Stylish unisex design for multi functional use

- Available in sizes from XS to 5XL

- 30 UPF rated fabric to block 97% of UV rays
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Test House

Wash care

AU 2= 35 @

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
MF2130NRXS
MF2130NRS
MF2130NRM
MF2130NRL
MF2130NRXL
MF2130NRXXL
MF2130NRXXXL
MF2130NR4XL
MF2130NR5XL

Colour

Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy

Orange/Navy

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361
0.0361

EAN13

9343758043686
9343758043693
9343758043709
9343758043716
9343758043723
9343758043730
9343758043747
9343758043754
9343758043761

GTIN/DUN14

15036146908056
15036146908032
15036146908025
15036146908018
15036146908049
15036146908063
15036146908070
15036146907998
15036146908001
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