

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# MF213 - Hi-Vis Cotton Comfort Contrast Class D Polo Shirt L/S

**Collection:** Cotton Comfort **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 53% Cotton, 47% Polyester, 144g

Outer Carton: 20

#### **Product information**

Hi-Vis Food Industry Breathable Cotton Backed Polyester Long sleeve polo. Original Microfibre weave and unisex design with no pockets and no buttons. Texpel treatment to protect from staining, lock in brightness and keep fabric cool.

#### **Cotton Comfort**

The Prime Mover range of Cotton Comfort garments are manufactured from 53% cotton, 47% polyester fabric. It is fully certified to AS/NZS 4602.1:2011. The fabric features a cotton lining for added comfort and a polyester outer for maximum durability. The cotton/polyester mix ensures that the garment is highly breathable and that a comfortable temperature is maintained at all times.

#### **High Visibility**

Portwest's extensive range of high visibility clothing is designed and constructed to ensure compliance with relevant safety standards. Innovative and technical, this high visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort or performance.

#### **Standards**

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D AS 4602.1:2024 Class D AS/NZS 1906.4 AS 4399 (UPF30)



#### **Features**

- $\bullet$  Quality Texpel  $^{\scriptscriptstyle{\mathsf{TM}}}$  Wicking fabric finish enhances drying and aids stain removal
- Breathable fabric to draw moisture away from the body keeping the wearer cool, dry and comfortable
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- · Stylish unisex design for multi functional use
- Available in sizes from XS to 5XL
- 30 UPF rated fabric to block 97% of UV rays



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## MF213 - Hi-Vis Cotton Comfort Contrast Class D Polo Shirt L/S

**Test House** 

Wash care



### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
MF213ONRXS	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043686	15036146908056
MF213ONRS	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043693	15036146908032
MF213ONRM	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043709	15036146908025
MF213ONRL	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043716	15036146908018
MF213ONRXL	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043723	15036146908049
MF213ONRXXL	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043730	15036146908063
MF213ONRXXXL	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043747	15036146908070
MF213ONR4XL	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043754	15036146907998
MF213ONR5XL	Orange/Navy	43.0	28.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0361	9343758043761	15036146908001